SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 10 by Senator Guillory

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 1 change "<u>increases</u>" to "<u>increase</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3 delete line 2 and insert "shall be effective in a particular calendar year only
- 5 if the legislature fails to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 8 change "<u>increases</u>" to "<u>increase</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 13 after "<u>increase</u>" and before "<u>, beneficiaries</u>" insert "<u>to retirees</u>"